
General $1,793,613

Capital Outlay $4,435,370

Special Education $412,944

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $0.750

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.176

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,696,501

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,696,501Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $599,653,661

Owner Occupied $158,326,149

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $105,501,446

Total $863,481,256

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

19.3

32.6%

43.4

$54,023Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.7

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 373.611

9-12 109.144

386.678

118.163

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 482.755 504.841

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 509

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 6

District Dropout Rate 0.5%

% Special Needs Students* 12.0%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 12.4%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.6%

23

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 632

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 509

Educational Funds $11,748

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 513.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

14

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.4

20.0

20.4

22.0

21.1

61

2023-2024 Profile of Platte-Geddes School District 11-5

Home County: Charles Mix

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

400 Illinois Ave, Platte, SD  57369

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $1,526,511

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $69,628

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,935,522

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$785,329

$26,688

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $37,994

Non-Programmed $8,362

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $364,586

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,371,200

County $24,400

State $1,821,433

Federal $444,923

Total $4,661,957

$2,072,135

$0

$0

$160

$692,200

$0

$0

$159,542

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,072,295 $851,742

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$6,669

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$324,270

$489,136

$76,880

$696

$17,244

$38,121

$9,387

$0

$0

$0

$519,950

$86,361

$221,321

$125,490

$16,068

$42,832

$0

$0

$6,090

$135,917

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$124,220 $65 $0

$0 $3,776,602 $0

$464,433 $154,668 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,683,272

$19,800

$0

$219,674

$379,595

$80,518

$0

$132,989

$17,325

$78,918

$31,256

$8,362

$0

$132,601

$784,541

$2,676

$0

$70,362

$122,971

$27,839

$0

$28,081

$1,970

$28,940

$12,275

$0

$0

$14,822

$122,784

$4,212

$0

$250,023

$95,476

$3,217

$4,204

$245,564

$78,651

$51,954

$82

$0

$0

$166,749

$265,785

$0

$0

$18,843

$43,374

$11,227

$0

$33,546

$4,390

$111,680

$1,050

$0

$0

$123,490

$0

$0

$0

$3,900

$0

$0

$3,772,397

$98,804

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$9,250

$385

$0

$0

$34

$11,331

$1,485

$0

$80,116

$0

$9,846

$0

$0

$519,950

$4,035

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Platte-Geddes School District 11-5

Other Enterprise

$161,799

$253,082 $237,810

$4,826,099 $4,738,316 $1,217,728Total Expenditures

$3,784,311 $1,094,476 $1,022,916 $613,385 $3,884,351 $627,183


