# south dakota DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/12/2025

# 2023-2024 Profile of Platte-Geddes School District 11-5

400 Illinois Ave, Platte, SD 57369 Home County: Charles Mix Area in Square Miles: 632

Student Data		Teaching Staff Data		American College Test	
Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	509	Average Teacher Salary	\$54,023	(ACT) *	
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	509	Avg Years of Experience	19.3	English	20.4
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	513.00	% with Advanced Degrees	32.6%	Math	20.0
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	6	Certified Instructional Staff	43.4	Reading	21.4
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	61	Classroom Staff	0.0	Science	22.0
% Special Needs Students*	12.0%			Composite Score	21.1
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	12.4%			Number Tested	14
District Dropout Rate	0.5%			*No ACT data displaye	d when less
District Attendance Rate	95.6%			than ten students are	
Student to Staff Ratio	11.7				
Number of Graduates	23		State Aid		

\* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teacher	Compensation	

Average Teacher Compensation \$69,628

Enrollment Data					
Average DailyAverage DailyAttendanceMembership					
РК	0.000	0.000			
KG-8	373.611	386.678			
9-12	109.144	118.163			
Total	482.755	504.841			

#### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$11,748

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

#### **State Aid Funding**

General Aid	\$1,696,501
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,696,501

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

#### 2023 Payable 2024 **Taxable Valuations**

Agricultural	\$599,653,661
Owner Occupied	\$158,326,149
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$105,501,446
Total	\$863,481,256

#### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$1,793,613
Capital Outlay	\$4,435,370
Special Education	\$412,944
Impact Aid	\$1,526,511

#### 2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.320
Owner Occupied	\$2.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.113
Special Education	\$0.750
Capital Outlay	\$2.176
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

### **Platte-Geddes School District 11-5**

Revenue by Fund		1	Oth	ner Fund Dat	
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
ocal	\$2,371,200	\$2,072,135	\$692,200	Impact Aid	\$161,799
County	\$24,400	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0
State	\$1,821,433	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0
Federal	\$444,923	\$160	\$159,542	Food Service	\$253,082
Total	\$4,661,957	\$2,072,295	\$851,742	Other Enterprise	\$6,090

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$2,935,522	\$135,917	\$785,329	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$26,688	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$324,270	\$17,244	\$221,321	
Administration Services	\$489,136	\$38,121	\$125,490	
Fiscal Services	\$124,220	\$65	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$3,776,602	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$464,433	\$154,668	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$76,880	\$9,387	\$16,068	
Other Support Services	\$696	\$0	\$42,832	
Community Services	\$37,994	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$8,362	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$519,950	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$364,586	\$86,361	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$4,826,099	\$4,738,316	\$1,217,728	

## Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	<b>Purchased Service</b>	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,683,272	\$784,541	\$122,784	\$265,785	\$0	\$385
PK Instruction	\$19,800	\$2,676	\$4,212	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$219,674	\$70,362	\$250,023	\$18,843	\$3,900	\$34
Administration Services	\$379,595	\$122,971	\$95,476	\$43,374	\$0	\$11,331
Fiscal Services	\$80,518	\$27,839	\$3,217	\$11,227	\$0	\$1,485
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$4,204	\$0	\$3,772,397	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$132,989	\$28,081	\$245,564	\$33,546	\$98,804	\$80,116
Transportation Services	\$17,325	\$1,970	\$78,651	\$4,390	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$78,918	\$28,940	\$51,954	\$111,680	\$0	\$9,846
Community Services	\$31,256	\$12,275	\$82	\$1,050	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$8,362	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$519,950
Co-Curricular	\$132,601	\$14,822	\$166,749	\$123,490	\$9,250	\$4,035
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$3,784,311	\$1,094,476	\$1,022,916	\$613,385	\$3,884,351	\$627,183

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.